
INDEX CRIME ARRESTS
  ADULT  VS  JUVENILE  
JANUARY - DECEMBER

2015

OFFENSE
TOTAL 

ARRESTS

# 
JUVENILES 
ARRESTED

% 
JUVENILES 
ARRESTED

  #     
ADULTS 

ARRESTED

  %     
ADULTS 

ARRESTED

    HOMICIDE 26 1 3.8% 25 96.2%

    RAPE 104 43 41.3% 61 58.7%

    ROBBERY 735 257 35.0% 478 65.0%

    AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

    HUMAN TRAFFICKING*

1,280

24

283

0

22.1%

0.0%

997

24

77.9%

100.0%

TOTAL PART I VIOLENT CRIME ARRESTS 2,169 584 26.9% 1,585 73.1%

    BURGLARY 693 199 28.7% 494 71.3%

    THEFT

    MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

3,252

336

1,002

160

30.8%

47.6%

2,250

176

69.2%

52.4%

    ARSON 58 45 77.6% 13 22.4%

TOTAL PART I PROPERTY CRIME ARRESTS 4,339 1,406 32.4% 2,933 67.6%

TOTAL PART I ARRESTS 6,508 1,990 30.6% 4,518 69.4%

TOTAL PART II ARRESTS 19,143 2,595 13.6% 16,548 86.4%

TOTAL CRIME ARRESTS 25,651 4,585 17.9% 21,066 82.1%

NOTE1:  Due to rounding, percentages may not equal 100%.

NOTE2: Beginning January of 2015, Violent Crime includes human trafficking/commercial sex acts, human trafficking/involuntary 
servitude, male victims of rape and all 1st and 2nd degree sex offenses.

*: Human Trafficking was implemented starting January 2015. 


